GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2314

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 6™ DECEMBER, 2016
AGRAHAYANA 15, 1938 (SAKA)

IMPLEMENTATION OF RECOMMENDATIONS OF EXPENDITURE
MANAGEMENT COMMISSION ON AUTONOMOUS BODIES

2314. DR. K.V.P. RAMACHANDRA RAO:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Expenditure Management Commission
recommended the number of autonomous bodies under various
Ministries should be reduced, If so , the details of the
recommendation;

(b) Whether Government has accepted the recommendation,
whether it is working to implement it; and

(c) If so, how much expenditure is likely to be slashed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (c) Does not arise.
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